Team Schedule

Claysburg-Kimmel High School Brian Helsel

Boys 531 Bedford Street School Phone: 814-239-5141 x1318
Claysburg, PA 16625 Home Phone: 814-935-8226
Football 7/23/2024 to 11/30/2024 Fax: 814-239-0333
bhelsel@cksdbulldogs.com
Football
Boys Varsity
Place Time
Friday 08/23/24 Berlin Brothers Valley HS Away 7:00 PM
Friday 08/30/24 Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior High School Home 7:00 PM
Friday 09/06/24 West Branch High School Away 7:00 PM
Friday 09/13/24 Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School Away 7:00 PM
Friday 09/20/24 Curwensville Area High School Home 7:00 PM
Friday 09/27/24 Southern Huntingdon County Jr/Sr High School Away 07:00 PM
Friday 10/04/24 Glendale Junior/Senior High School Home 7:00 PM
Friday 10/11/24 Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr (*Tentative Home Coming) Home 7:00 PM
Friday 10/18/24 Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS (Senior Night) Home 7:00 PM
Friday 10/25/24 Everett Area Junior/Senior High School Away 7:00 PM
Boys Junior High
Place Time

Wednesday 09/04/24 Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior High School Home 5:00 PM
Thursday 09/12/24 West Branch High School Away 6:00 PM
Thursday 09/19/24 Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School Away 5:00 PM
Thursday 09/26/24 Curwensville Area High School Home 5:00 PM
Thursday 10/03/24 Southern Huntingdon County Jr/Sr High School Away 6:00 PM
Thursday 10/10/24 Glendale Junior/Senior High School Away 5:00 PM
Thursday 10/17/24 Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr Home 5:00 PM
Thursday 10/24/24 Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS Home 5:00 PM

Assistant Athletic Director

Corey Reffner

07/23/2024

Athletic Director

Brian Helsel
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Team Schedule
Coed

Golf 7/23/2024 to 10/31/2024

Claysburg-Kimmel High School Brian Helsel
531 Bedford Street School Phone: 814-239-5141 x1318
Claysburg, PA 16625 Home Phone: 814-935-8226
Fax: 814-239-0333
bhelsel@cksdbulldogs.com

Golf

Coed Varsity

Wednesday

Thursday

Monday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Monday
Thursday

Monday

08/14/24

08/22/24

08/26/24

09/04/24

09/10/24
09/16/24

09/19/24

09/23/24

Place Time
Rockwood Area (with Curwensville and North Star @ .
Middlebrook Golf Club) Away 3:00 PM
Curwensville Area High School (McConnellsburg and Home 3:00 PM

Southern Huntington)

Everett Area Junior/Senior High School (and Tussey @ Down
River)

McConnellsburg High School (@ Great Cove with Southern
Huntington)

Tussey Mountain Jr/Sr High School (Everett and
Southern Huntington)

Away 3:00 PM
Away 3:00 PM

Home 4:00 PM

OPEN (Operation Our Town) Away TBA
North Star High School (Rockwood, Everett, Tussey Mt

Oakbrook Golf Club 251 Golf Course Road Stoystown, PA Away 3:00 PM
15563)

OPEN (ICC Tourney @ Rockwood Middlebrook Golf Club) Away 1:00 PM

Assistant Athletic Director

Corey Reffner

07/23/2024

Athletic Director
Brian Helsel
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Team Schedule
Girls

Volleyball 7/23/2024 to 11/30/2024

Claysburg-Kimmel High School Brian Helsel
531 Bedford Street
Claysburg, PA 16625

School Phone: 814-239-5141 x1318
Home Phone: 814-935-8226
Fax: 814-239-0333

bhelsel@cksdbulldogs.com

Volleyball
Girls Varsity
Tuesday 08/27/24
Wednesday 08/28/24
Thursday 08/29/24
Tuesday 09/03/24
Wednesday 09/04/24
Thursday 09/05/24
Tuesday 09/10/24
Wednesday 09/11/24
Thursday 09/12/24
Tuesday 09/17/24
Thursday 09/19/24
Monday 09/23/24
Tuesday 09/24/24
Thursday 09/26/24
Monday 09/30/24
Tuesday 10/01/24
Thursday 10/03/24
Monday 10/07/24
Tuesday 10/08/24
Thursday 10/10/24
Monday 10/14/24
Tuesday 10/15/24
Girls Junior High
Tuesday 08/27/24
Wednesday 08/28/24
Thursday 08/29/24
Tuesday 09/03/24
Thursday 09/05/24
Wednesday 09/11/24
Thursday 09/12/24
Tuesday 09/17/24
Thursday 09/19/24
Saturday 09/21/24
Monday 09/23/24
Tuesday 09/24/24
Thursday 09/26/24
Monday 09/30/24
Tuesday 10/01/24
Thursday 10/03/24
Monday 10/07/24
Monday 10/14/24
07/23/2024

Everett Area Junior/Senior High School
Southern Fulton Jr/Sr HS

Tussey Mountain Jr/Sr High School

West Branch High School

Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr

Glendale Junior/Senior High School
Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS

Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior High School
Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS

North Star High School

Southern Huntingdon County Jr/Sr High School
Curwensyville Area High School

Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior High School
Tussey Mountain Jr/Sr High School

McConnellsburg High School

Windber Area High School

Southern Huntingdon County Jr/Sr High School
Berlin Brothers Valley HS

Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS

Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr

Bishop Guilfoyle Catholic

Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS

Everett Area Junior/Senior High School
Southern Fulton Jr/Sr HS

Tussey Mountain Jr/Sr High School (B game)
West Branch High School

Glendale Junior/Senior High School

Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior High School
(B Game)

Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS
North Star High School
Southern Huntingdon County Jr/Sr High School (B Game)

Windber Area High School (Windber Boosters JH Volleyball
Tournament)

Curwensyville Area High School

Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior High School (@
Elem. School B Game)

Tussey Mountain Jr/Sr High School (B game)
McConnellsburg High School
Windber Area High School

Southern Huntingdon County Jr/Sr High School (B
Game)

Berlin Brothers Valley HS (B game)
Bishop Guilfoyle Catholic
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Place
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away

Place
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home

Home

Home
Home
Away

Away
Away
Away

Away
Away
Home

Home

Away
Home

Time

7:15 PM
7:15 PM
7:15 PM
7:15 PM
7:00 PM
7:15 PM
7:15 PM
7:15 PM
7:15 PM
7:15 PM
7:15 PM
7:00 PM
7:15 PM
7:15 PM
7:15 PM
7:15 PM
7:15 PM
7:15 PM
7:15 PM
7:00 PM
7:15 PM
7:15 PM

Time

4:00 PM
4:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

TBA
4:00 PM
5:30 PM

4:00 PM
6:00 PM
4:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM
4:00 PM
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Tuesday 10/15/24 Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS Away 4:00 PM

Assistant Athletic Director Athletic Director

Corey Reffner Brian Helsel
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