Claysburg-Kimmel High School Brian Helsel 531 Bedford Street Claysburg, PA 16625

School Phone: 814-239-5141 x1318

Home Phone: 814-935-8226

Fax: 814-239-0333

bhelsel@cksdbulldogs.com

## Football

## **Boys Varsity**

Football 7/23/2024 to 11/30/2024

			Place	Time				
Friday	08/23/24	Berlin Brothers Valley HS	Away	7:00 PM				
Friday	08/30/24	Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior High School	Home	7:00 PM				
Friday	09/06/24	West Branch High School	Away	7:00 PM				
Friday	09/13/24	Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School	Away	7:00 PM				
Friday	09/20/24	Curwensville Area High School	Home	7:00 PM				
Friday	09/27/24	Southern Huntingdon County Jr/Sr High School	Away	07:00 PM				
Friday	10/04/24	Glendale Junior/Senior High School	Home	7:00 PM				
Friday	10/11/24	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr (*Tentative Home Coming)	Home	7:00 PM				
Friday	10/18/24	Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS (Senior Night)	Home	7:00 PM				
Friday	10/25/24	Everett Area Junior/Senior High School	Away	7:00 PM				
Boys Junior High								
			Place	Time				
Wednesday	09/04/24	Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior High School	Home	5:00 PM				
Thursday	09/12/24	West Branch High School	Away	6:00 PM				
Thursday	09/19/24	Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School	Away	5:00 PM				
Thursday	09/26/24	Curwensville Area High School	Home	5:00 PM				
Thursday	10/03/24	Southern Huntingdon County Jr/Sr High School	Away	6:00 PM				
Thursday	10/10/24	Glendale Junior/Senior High School	Away	5:00 PM				
Thursday	10/17/24	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr	Home	5:00 PM				
Thursday	10/24/24	Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS	Home	5:00 PM				

**Assistant Athletic Director** 

**Athletic Director** 

Corey Reffner Brian Helsel

07/23/2024 Schedule Star 866-448-9438 \*=League Event Page 1 **Team Schedule** Coed

Golf 7/23/2024 to 10/31/2024

Claysburg-Kimmel High School Brian Helsel 531 Bedford Street Claysburg, PA 16625

School Phone: 814-239-5141 x1318 Home Phone: 814-935-8226

Fax: 814-239-0333

bhelsel@cksdbulldogs.com

## **Golf**

Coed Varsity									
			Place	Time					
Wednesday	08/14/24	Rockwood Area (with Curwensville and North Star @ Middlebrook Golf Club)	Away	3:00 PM					
Thursday	08/22/24	Curwensville Area High School (McConnellsburg and Southern Huntington)	Home	3:00 PM					
Monday	08/26/24	Everett Area Junior/Senior High School (and Tussey @ Down River)	Away	3:00 PM					
Wednesday	09/04/24	McConnellsburg High School (@ Great Cove with Southern Huntington)	Away	3:00 PM					
Tuesday	09/10/24	Tussey Mountain Jr/Sr High School (Everett and Southern Huntington)	Home	4:00 PM					
Monday	09/16/24	OPEN (Operation Our Town)	Away	TBA					
Thursday	09/19/24	North Star High School (Rockwood, Everett, Tussey Mt Oakbrook Golf Club 251 Golf Course Road Stoystown, PA 15563)	Away	3:00 PM					
Monday	09/23/24	OPEN (ICC Tourney @ Rockwood Middlebrook Golf Club)	Away	1:00 PM					

**Assistant Athletic Director** 

**Athletic Director** 

Corey Reffner

Brian Helsel

Volleyball 7/23/2024 to 11/30/2024

Claysburg-Kimmel High School Brian Helsel 531 Bedford Street School Phone Claysburg, PA 16625 Home Phone

School Phone: 814-239-5141 x1318

Home Phone: 814-935-8226 Fax: 814-239-0333

bhelsel@cksdbulldogs.com

Place

Time

## Volleyball

Girls Varsity

				Place	Time
	Tuesday	08/27/24	Everett Area Junior/Senior High School	Home	7:15 PM
	Wednesday	08/28/24	Southern Fulton Jr/Sr HS	Away	7:15 PM
	Thursday	08/29/24	Tussey Mountain Jr/Sr High School	Home	7:15 PM
	Tuesday	09/03/24	West Branch High School	Away	7:15 PM
	Wednesday	09/04/24	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr	Home	7:00 PM
	Thursday	09/05/24	Glendale Junior/Senior High School	Home	7:15 PM
	Tuesday	09/10/24	Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS	Away	7:15 PM
	Wednesday	09/11/24	Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior High School	Home	7:15 PM
	Thursday	09/12/24	Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS	Home	7:15 PM
	Tuesday	09/17/24	North Star High School	Home	7:15 PM
	Thursday	09/19/24	Southern Huntingdon County Jr/Sr High School	Away	7:15 PM
	Monday	09/23/24	Curwensville Area High School	Away	7:00 PM
	Tuesday	09/24/24	Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior High School	Away	7:15 PM
	Thursday	09/26/24	Tussey Mountain Jr/Sr High School	Away	7:15 PM
	Monday	09/30/24	McConnellsburg High School	Away	7:15 PM
	Tuesday	10/01/24	Windber Area High School	Home	7:15 PM
	Thursday	10/03/24	Southern Huntingdon County Jr/Sr High School	Home	7:15 PM
	Monday	10/07/24	Berlin Brothers Valley HS	Away	7:15 PM
	Tuesday	10/08/24	Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS	Home	7:15 PM
	Thursday	10/10/24	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr	Away	7:00 PM
	Monday	10/14/24	Bishop Guilfoyle Catholic	Home	7:15 PM
	Tuesday	10/15/24	Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS	Away	7:15 PM
G	irls Junior Hig	h			
				Place	Time
	Tuesday	08/27/24	Everett Area Junior/Senior High School	Home	4:00 PM
	Wednesday	08/28/24	Southern Fulton Jr/Sr HS	Away	4:30 PM
	Thursday	08/29/24	Tussey Mountain Jr/Sr High School (B game)	Home	4:00 PM
	Tuesday	09/03/24	West Branch High School	Away	4:00 PM
	Thursday	09/05/24	Glendale Junior/Senior High School	Home	4:00 PM
	Wednesday	09/11/24	Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior High School (B Game)	Home	4:00 PM
	Thursday	09/12/24	Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS	Home	4:00 PM
	Tuesday	09/17/24	North Star High School	Home	4:00 PM
	Thursday	09/19/24	Southern Huntingdon County Jr/Sr High School (B Game)	Away	4:00 PM
	Saturday	09/21/24	Windber Area High School (Windber Boosters JH Volleyball Tournament)	Away	ТВА
	Monday	09/23/24	Curwensville Area High School	Away	4:00 PM
	Tuesday	09/24/24	Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior High School (@ Elem. School B Game)	Away	5:30 PM
	Thursday	09/26/24	Tussey Mountain Jr/Sr High School (B game)	Away	4:00 PM
	Monday	09/30/24	McConnellsburg High School	Away	6:00 PM
	Tuesday	10/01/24	Windber Area High School	Home	4:00 PM
	Thursday	10/03/24	Southern Huntingdon County Jr/Sr High School (B Game)	Home	4:00 PM
	Monday	10/07/24	Berlin Brothers Valley HS (B game)	Away	4:30 PM
	Monday	10/14/24	Bishop Guilfoyle Catholic	Home	4:00 PM

07/23/2024 \*=League Event Schedule Star 866-448-9438 Page 1

10/15/24

Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS

4:00 PM Away

**Assistant Athletic Director** 

Tuesday

**Athletic Director** Brian Helsel

Corey Reffner

07/23/2024 \*=League Event Schedule Star 866-448-9438 Page 2